106
101
105
102
104

78
76
77
69
73
25

Sarah Fletcher

lisa cash

Sarah Thompson
Susan Hall

Morgan Nicholls
Alison Dale
Kathryn Zietsman
Annabelle Hartigan
Alexandra Gooch
Sophie Johnco
Pamela Greening
Amanda Whiteman
Rebecca Eveleigh

Gillian Dear
Shayan Quinlan
Nicole Mack
Toni Lawrence
Jill Petersen

Cameron Good
Ben Hammond
Alex Dunn
Anthony Lowes
Daniel Howitt
Damon Astley

Place

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Fujifilm - December 18, 2011

Sex
1F
2F
3F
4F
5F
6 F
7F
8F
9F
10 F
11 F
12 F
13 F

1F
2 F
3F
4 F
5F

1M
2 M
3 M
4 M
5M
6 M

Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Swim
00:11:44
00:13:03
00:12:17
00:13:13
00:11:00
00:13:54
00:13:23
00:14:17
00:14:32
00:12:55
00:14:54
00:15:32
00:12:03

00:07:17
00:07:46
00:07:24
00:05:36
00:09:35

00:09:32
00:10:04
00:10:58
00:12:38
00:10:05
00:11:23

Run 1
00:13:50
00:14:21
00:15:14
00:15:39
00:15:07
00:15:02
00:15:16
00:16:06
00:16:45
00:17:43
00:17:05
00:17:19
00:12:56

00:16:12
00:18:46
00:18:14
00:21:22
00:22:20

00:09:59
00:11:58
00:12:10
00:11:27
00:12:53
00:12:37

Bike
00:39:07
00:38:37
00:38:34
00:38:48
00:41:39
00:41:39
00:41:55
00:39:49
00:41:17
00:41:29
00:41:33
00:42:25
00:35:57

00:30:18
00:34:04
00:35:20
00:34:42
00:43:37

00:33:24
00:34:06
00:33:51
00:34:19
00:34:10
00:36:50

Run 2 Total Time Comment

00:21:12
00:21:51
00:23:02
00:23:38
00:23:39
00:22:28
00:23:48
00:24:24
00:25:52
00:27:22
00:27:16
00:25:44
00:16:36

00:15:34
00:17:28
00:17:38
00:20:03
00:22:14

00:16:30
00:18:47
00:18:46
00:17:52
00:19:26
00:19:27

01:25:54
01:27:52
01:29:06
01:31:18
01:31:25
01:33:03
01:34:22
01:34:36
01:38:26
01:39:28
01:40:47
01:40:59
01:17:32 Short final run

01:09:21
01:18:04
01:18:37
01:21:44
01:37:46

01:09:25
01:14:54
01:15:45
01:16:16
01:16:33
01:20:18



ben hopkins
Mark Oakey
pete Ryan

lan Blaiklock
Chris Jones

Ben Woods
Chris Harmer
Adam Lord
Andrew Renwick
Darren Bramwell
Andrew Davis
Sven Pischke
Brian Black
Carter Jackson
Matt Tonkin
David Collins
Stuart Dixson
Gavin Aquilina
Chris Breheny
Michael Gray
Daryl Baldwin
David Thompson
Bobby Smale
Stephen Curtis
Matthew Christie
Nigel Gibson

Place

WTC Triathlon Series
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Sex
7M
8 M
9 M
10 M
11 ™M
12 M
13 M
14 M
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19 M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25 M
26 M
27 M
28 M
29 M
30 M
31 M
32 M

Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Swim
00:11:08
00:11:59
00:12:29
00:12:15
00:12:09
00:12:48
00:13:18
00:12:37
00:12:12
00:14:47
00:10:06
00:12:14
00:13:27
00:11:58
00:13:17
00:10:32

00:12:35
00:12:18
00:13:05
00:14:29
00:13:34
00:13:35
00:12:43
00:11:41
00:14:44

Run 1
00:13:42
00:13:28
00:12:54
00:13:31
00:14:18
00:13:26
00:12:54
00:13:54
00:14:10
00:13:25
00:14:03
00:15:02
00:14:01
00:14:52
00:14:09
00:15:10
00:26:53
00:14:27
00:14:53
00:15:03
00:14:16
00:14:35
00:14:35
00:15:21
00:14:38
00:14:31

Bike
00:35:48
00:35:06
00:37:14
00:34:46
00:36:11
00:36:43
00:37:23
00:35:42
00:37:14
00:36:36
00:40:02
00:36:18
00:38:36
00:36:15
00:36:17
00:36:53
00:38:00
00:37:41
00:38:57
00:36:41
00:38:03
00:36:56
00:37:21
00:38:48
00:39:47
00:38:19

Run 2 Total Time Comment

00:20:24
00:20:30
00:19:24
00:21:41
00:20:23
00:20:52
00:20:19
00:21:45
00:21:35
00:20:40
00:21:24
00:22:13
00:19:59
00:23:23
00:22:48
00:24:01
00:21:51
00:22:19
00:21:23
00:23:23
00:21:27
00:23:37
00:23:55
00:22:48
00:23:41
00:22:25

01:21:02
01:21:04
01:22:01
01:22:14
01:23:02
01:23:49
01:23:54
01:23:58
01:25:11
01:25:27
01:25:36
01:25:46
01:26:03
01:26:27
01:26:31
01:26:36
01:26:44
01:27:03
01:27:31
01:28:12
01:28:15
01:28:43
01:29:25
01:29:40
01:29:47
01:29:59



— WTC Triathlon Series
%Z—
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Race # Name Place Sex Course? Swim Run 1 Bike Run 2 Total Time Comment
61 Ryan Lonsdale 33 M Long 00:12:34 00:15:33 00:39:56 00:22:44  01:30:47
42 John Moore 34 M Long 00:13:29 00:15:25 00:38:55 00:23:20 01:31:09
79 Keith Double 35 M Long 00:14:39 00:14:05 00:40:05 00:22:23  01:31:13
75 Samuel Tierney 36 M Long 00:13:02 00:15:32 00:38:56 00:24:51 01:32:22
43 John Nelson 37 M Long 00:14:05 00:17:20 00:37:19 00:23:52  01:32:36
47 Neil Carter 38 M Long 00:12:31 00:15:32 00:40:57 00:23:49 01:32:49
53 paul toohey 39 M Long 00:13:36 00:16:45 00:39:57 00:23:57 01:34:16
71 Simon Kane 40 M Long 00:16:58 00:15:19 00:40:38 00:21:58 01:34:53
31 David Wiles 41 M Long 00:14:37 00:16:40 00:38:51 00:25:35  01:35:42
52 Paul Duggan 42 M Long 00:13:33 00:16:53 00:39:56 00:25:53 01:36:15
65 Nick Marshall 43 M Long 00:13:43 00:17:13 00:42:44 00:23:41  01:37:21
39 Greg Pride 44 M Long 00:13:10 00:16:56 00:40:10 00:27:07 01:37:23
33 Eitan Eibschutz 45 M Long 00:15:41 00:16:49 00:41:07 00:24:30 01:38:08
67 Neil MaclLeod 46 M Long 00:14:01 00:17:10 00:40:59 00:26:01 01:38:11
51 Pat Cronin 47 M Long 00:14:56 00:16:06 00:43:32 00:24:30 01:39:04
18 Ben Goodland 48 M Long 00:14:49 00:17:45 00:41:21 00:25:22 01:39:17
50 Pablo lorio 49 M Long 00:14:42 00:17:05 00:42:44 00:25:42  01:40:12
38 Geoff Meers 50 M Long 00:14:45 00:17:11 00:41:47 00:26:43 01:40:26
35 Frederick Donolato 51 M Long 00:16:27 00:17:16 00:43:45 00:26:13  01:43:41
63 David Cooper 52 M Long 00:13:38 00:17:37 00:46:21 00:26:29 01:44:04
55 Richard Chambers 53 M Long 00:16:54 00:15:46 00:47:50 00:24:52  01:45:23
81 Nigel Peach 54 M Long 00:17:06 00:17:00 00:47:06 00:27:12 01:48:24
80 David Chant 55 M Long 00:17:49 00:18:25 00:47:16 00:26:13  01:49:43
34 Elliott Cunnew 56 M Long 00:15:47 00:19:41 00:43:03 00:31:40 01:50:10
29 David Jones 57 M Long 00:14:22 00:20:15 00:47:30 00:30:22  01:52:29

32 Deane Adams 58 M Long 00:16:11 00:22:22 00:43:30 00:35:25 01:57:28



Race #
46
36

103

70
82

Name

Michael Anderson
Garry Tall

Mark Page

Simon Malam
Richard Callagham

Place

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Fujifilm - December 18, 2011

Sex
59 M
60 M

1M

1M
2 M

Course?
Long
Long

Short

Duathlon
Duathlon

Swim Run 1
00:11:48 00:13:52
00:12:05 00:14:20

00:06:13 00:17:23

00:14:24
00:15:45

Bike
00:31:42
00:37:03

00:29:43

00:40:22
00:44:12

Run 2 Total Time Comment
00:20:49  01:18:11 Lap short on bike
DNF

00:17:49 01:11:08

00:24:39 01:05:01
00:29:48 01:14:00



