

Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	<b>Total Time Comment</b>
83	Sarah Fletcher	1 F	Long	00:11:44	00:13:50	00:39:07	00:21:12	01:25:54
8	lisa cash	2 F	Long	00:13:03	00:14:21	00:38:37	00:21:51	01:27:52
72	Sarah Thompson	3 F	Long	00:12:17	00:15:14	00:38:34	00:23:02	01:29:06
14	Susan Hall	4 F	Long	00:13:13	00:15:39	00:38:48	00:23:38	01:31:18
9	Morgan Nicholls	5 F	Long	00:11:00	00:15:07	00:41:39	00:23:39	01:31:25
2	Alison Dale	6 F	Long	00:13:54	00:15:02	00:41:39	00:22:28	01:33:03
7	Kathryn Zietsman	7 F	Long	00:13:23	00:15:16	00:41:55	00:23:48	01:34:22
4	Annabelle Hartigan	8 F	Long	00:14:17	00:16:06	00:39:49	00:24:24	01:34:36
1	Alexandra Gooch	9 F	Long	00:14:32	00:16:45	00:41:17	00:25:52	01:38:26
13	Sophie Johnco	10 F	Long	00:12:55	00:17:43	00:41:29	00:27:22	01:39:28
10	Pamela Greening	11 F	Long	00:14:54	00:17:05	00:41:33	00:27:16	01:40:47
3	Amanda Whiteman	12 F	Long	00:15:32	00:17:19	00:42:25	00:25:44	01:40:59
12	Rebecca Eveleigh	13 F	Long	00:12:03	00:12:56	00:35:57	00:16:36	01:17:32 Short final run
106	Gillian Dear	1 F	Short	00:07:17	00:16:12	00:30:18	00:15:34	01:09:21
101	Shayan Quinlan	2 F	Short	00:07:46	00:18:46	00:34:04	00:17:28	01:18:04
105	Nicole Mack	3 F	Short	00:07:24	00:18:14	00:35:20	00:17:38	01:18:37
102	Toni Lawrence	4 F	Short	00:05:36	00:21:22	00:34:42	00:20:03	01:21:44
104	Jill Petersen	5 F	Short	00:09:35	00:22:20	00:43:37	00:22:14	01:37:46
78	Cameron Good	1 M	Long	00:09:32	00:09:59	00:33:24	00:16:30	01:09:25
76	Ben Hammond	2 M	Long	00:10:04	00:11:58	00:34:06	00:18:47	01:14:54
77	Alex Dunn	3 M	Long	00:10:58	00:12:10	00:33:51	00:18:46	01:15:45
69	Anthony Lowes	4 M	Long	00:12:38	00:11:27	00:34:19	00:17:52	01:16:16
73	Daniel Howitt	5 M	Long	00:10:05	00:12:53	00:34:10	00:19:26	01:16:33
25	Damon Astley	6 M	Long	00:11:23	00:12:37	00:36:50	00:19:27	01:20:18



Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
19	ben hopkins	7 M	Long	00:11:08	00:13:42	00:35:48	00:20:24	01:21:02
44	Mark Oakey	8 M	Long	00:11:59	00:13:28	00:35:06	00:20:30	01:21:04
54	pete Ryan	9 M	Long	00:12:29	00:12:54	00:37:14	00:19:24	01:22:01
40	Ian Blaiklock	10 M	Long	00:12:15	00:13:31	00:34:46	00:21:41	01:22:14
24	Chris Jones	11 M	Long	00:12:09	00:14:18	00:36:11	00:20:23	01:23:02
20	Ben Woods	12 M	Long	00:12:48	00:13:26	00:36:43	00:20:52	01:23:49
23	Chris Harmer	13 M	Long	00:13:18	00:12:54	00:37:23	00:20:19	01:23:54
68	Adam Lord	14 M	Long	00:12:37	00:13:54	00:35:42	00:21:45	01:23:58
16	Andrew Renwick	15 M	Long	00:12:12	00:14:10	00:37:14	00:21:35	01:25:11
26	Darren Bramwell	16 M	Long	00:14:47	00:13:25	00:36:36	00:20:40	01:25:27
15	Andrew Davis	17 M	Long	00:10:06	00:14:03	00:40:02	00:21:24	01:25:36
58	Sven Pischke	18 M	Long	00:12:14	00:15:02	00:36:18	00:22:13	01:25:46
62	Brian Black	19 M	Long	00:13:27	00:14:01	00:38:36	00:19:59	01:26:03
66	Carter Jackson	20 M	Long	00:11:58	00:14:52	00:36:15	00:23:23	01:26:27
64	Matt Tonkin	21 M	Long	00:13:17	00:14:09	00:36:17	00:22:48	01:26:31
28	David Collins	22 M	Long	00:10:32	00:15:10	00:36:53	00:24:01	01:26:36
60	Stuart Dixson	23 M	Long		00:26:53	00:38:00	00:21:51	01:26:44
37	Gavin Aquilina	24 M	Long	00:12:35	00:14:27	00:37:41	00:22:19	01:27:03
22	Chris Breheny	25 M	Long	00:12:18	00:14:53	00:38:57	00:21:23	01:27:31
74	Michael Gray	26 M	Long	00:13:05	00:15:03	00:36:41	00:23:23	01:28:12
27	Daryl Baldwin	27 M	Long	00:14:29	00:14:16	00:38:03	00:21:27	01:28:15
30	David Thompson	28 M	Long	00:13:34	00:14:35	00:36:56	00:23:37	01:28:43
21	Bobby Smale	29 M	Long	00:13:35	00:14:35	00:37:21	00:23:55	01:29:25
57	Stephen Curtis	30 M	Long	00:12:43	00:15:21	00:38:48	00:22:48	01:29:40
45	Matthew Christie	31 M	Long	00:11:41	00:14:38	00:39:47	00:23:41	01:29:47
49	Nigel Gibson	32 M	Long	00:14:44	00:14:31	00:38:19	00:22:25	01:29:59



Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
61	Ryan Lonsdale	33 M	Long	00:12:34	00:15:33	00:39:56	00:22:44	01:30:47
42	, John Moore	34 M	Long	00:13:29	00:15:25	00:38:55	00:23:20	01:31:09
79	Keith Double	35 M	Long	00:14:39	00:14:05	00:40:05	00:22:23	01:31:13
75	Samuel Tierney	36 M	Long	00:13:02	00:15:32	00:38:56	00:24:51	01:32:22
43	John Nelson	37 M	Long	00:14:05	00:17:20	00:37:19	00:23:52	01:32:36
47	Neil Carter	38 M	Long	00:12:31	00:15:32	00:40:57	00:23:49	01:32:49
53	paul toohey	39 M	Long	00:13:36	00:16:45	00:39:57	00:23:57	01:34:16
71	Simon Kane	40 M	Long	00:16:58	00:15:19	00:40:38	00:21:58	01:34:53
31	David Wiles	41 M	Long	00:14:37	00:16:40	00:38:51	00:25:35	01:35:42
52	Paul Duggan	42 M	Long	00:13:33	00:16:53	00:39:56	00:25:53	01:36:15
65	Nick Marshall	43 M	Long	00:13:43	00:17:13	00:42:44	00:23:41	01:37:21
39	Greg Pride	44 M	Long	00:13:10	00:16:56	00:40:10	00:27:07	01:37:23
33	Eitan Eibschutz	45 M	Long	00:15:41	00:16:49	00:41:07	00:24:30	01:38:08
67	Neil MacLeod	46 M	Long	00:14:01	00:17:10	00:40:59	00:26:01	01:38:11
51	Pat Cronin	47 M	Long	00:14:56	00:16:06	00:43:32	00:24:30	01:39:04
18	Ben Goodland	48 M	Long	00:14:49	00:17:45	00:41:21	00:25:22	01:39:17
50	Pablo Iorio	49 M	Long	00:14:42	00:17:05	00:42:44	00:25:42	01:40:12
38	Geoff Meers	50 M	Long	00:14:45	00:17:11	00:41:47	00:26:43	01:40:26
35	Frederick Donolato	51 M	Long	00:16:27	00:17:16	00:43:45	00:26:13	01:43:41
63	David Cooper	52 M	Long	00:13:38	00:17:37	00:46:21	00:26:29	01:44:04
55	Richard Chambers	53 M	Long	00:16:54	00:15:46	00:47:50	00:24:52	01:45:23
81	Nigel Peach	54 M	Long	00:17:06	00:17:00	00:47:06	00:27:12	01:48:24
80	David Chant	55 M	Long	00:17:49	00:18:25	00:47:16	00:26:13	01:49:43
34	Elliott Cunnew	56 M	Long	00:15:47	00:19:41	00:43:03	00:31:40	01:50:10
29	David Jones	57 M	Long	00:14:22	00:20:15	00:47:30	00:30:22	01:52:29
32	Deane Adams	58 M	Long	00:16:11	00:22:22	00:43:30	00:35:25	01:57:28



Race #	Name		Place	Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
46	Michae	Anderson	59	M	Long	00:11:48	00:13:52	00:31:42	00:20:49	01:18:11 Lap short on bike
36		Garry Tall	60	M	Long	00:12:05	00:14:20	00:37:03		DNF
103		Mark Page	1	М	Short	00:06:13	00:17:23	00:29:43	00:17:49	01:11:08
70	Sim	on Malam	1	М	Duathlon		00:14:24	00:40:22	00:24:39	01:05:01
82	Richard	Callagham	2	M	Duathlon		00:15:45	00:44:12	00:29:48	01:14:00